

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5328 OF 2025

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 16097 OF 2025

The State of Maharashtra and ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
Smt. Dipali Vishwanath Darkone ...Respondent

Ms. Reena A. Salunkhe, AGP, for the State.
Mr. Dinesh B. Khaire, for the Respondent in WP No.5328 of 2025.
Ms. Darshana Kambli, for the Respondent in WP No.16097 of
2025.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.

DATED: 7th MAY, 2026.

PC:-

1. At the request of Ms. Reena A. Salunkhe, learned AGP appearing for the State, time is granted till 8th June, 2026 to file rejoinder.
2. List these matters again on 22nd June, 2026 at 3.00 p.m., for final hearing and disposal.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

PRIYA
RAJESH
SOPARKAR
Digitally signed
by PRIYA
RAJESH
SOPARKAR
Date: 2026.05.07
19:14:59 +0530
Digitally
signed by
PRIYA
RAJESH
SOPARKAR
Date: 2026.05.08
11:10:19
+0530